
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

4

4

24

17

321

8

12

125

24

402

804

103

897

242

837

3,951

366

8,278

338

2,733

93

4

195

3

257

83

1

196

3

105

440

6

558

0

292

1,289

56

2,540

6

413

94

2

80

5

168

644

35

1,544

19

732

13

0

20

9

116

1

236

67

83

88

0

108

87

220

1

157

277

0

285

2

75

567

5

1,119

1

169

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

33

5

39

5

12

297

13

173

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

0

8

4

2

181

0

31

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

12

16

149

41

723

4,762

484

9,508

598

3,782

176

5

391

6

362

1,734

64

3,292

6

744

740

37

1,624

24

901

130

1

256

76

170

308

1

265

844

5

1,404

3

244

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

110

101

2

1

2

1

56

1

1

0

1

30

1

0

2

0

26

2

4

19

4

126

1

2

14

2

52

1

2

5

2

74

8

11

128

36

538

2

1

10

14

237

6

10

118

22

301

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers Full-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

2

0

29

3

32

2

45

19

0

24

10

20

43

1

65

15

26

0

4

0

3

6

39

1

15

02

13

0

20

8

116

1

236

67

3

4

0

2

2

1

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

34

2

74

62

1

89

25

46

6

43

1

18

2

130

1

256

75

5

6

1

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual 3

34

2

74

0

2

0

29

3

32

2

45

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

4

4

22

17

292

5

12

93

22

357

785

103

873

232

817

3,908

365

8,213

323

2,705

93

4

191

3

254

77

1

157

2

90

440

6

558

0

292

1,289

56

2,540

6

413

92

2

79

5

167

636

35

1,536

19

719

10

80

84

0

108

85

218

1

156

277

0

285

2

75

567

5

1,119

1

169

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

33

5

39

5

12

297

13

173

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

0

8

4

2

181

0

31

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

9

16

115

39

649

4,700

483

9,419

573

3,734

170

5

348

5

344

1,734

64

3,292

6

744

730

37

1,615

24

887

1

165

302

1

264

844

5

1,404

3

244

Industry:  Hospitals

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

110

101

2

1

2

1

56

1

1

0

1

30

1

0

2

0

26

2

4

19

4

126

1

2

14

2

52

1

2

5

2

74

5

11

94

34

464

2

1

8

14

208

3

10

86

20

256

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Hospitals



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Professionals Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

02

2

1

1

8

8

11

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

2

10

9

12

Industry:  Medical and Other Health Care Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Medical and Other Health Care Services


