Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total - employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	omployees
Managers	Full-time permanent	402	321	0	0	723
-	Full-time contract	24	17	0	0	41
	Part-time permanent	125	24	0	0	149
	Part-time contract	12	4	0	0	16
	Casual	8	4	0	0	12
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,733	837	173	39	3,782
	Full-time contract	338	242	13	5	598
	Part-time permanent	8,278	897	297	33	9,508
	Part-time contract	366	103	12	3	484
	Casual	3,951	804	5	0	4,762
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	105	257	0	0	362
Workers	Full-time contract	3	3	0	0	6
	Part-time permanent	196	195	0	0	391
	Part-time contract	1	4	0	0	5
	Casual	83	93	0	0	176
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	413	292	31	8	744
Service Workers	Full-time contract	6	0	0	0	6
	Part-time permanent	2,540	558	181	13	3,292
	Part-time contract	56	6	2	0	64
	Casual	1,289	440	4	0	1,734
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	732	168	0	0	901
Workers	Full-time contract	19	5	0	0	24
	Part-time permanent	1,544	80	0	0	1,624
	Part-time contract	35	2	0	0	37
	Casual	644	94	0	0	740
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	67	9	0	0	76
calco Workers	Part-time permanent	236	20	0	0	256
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	116	13	0	0	130
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	157	108	0	0	265
Drivers	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	220	88	0	0	308
	Casual	87	83	0	0	170
Labourers	Full-time permanent	169	75	0	0	244
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	1,119	285	0	0	1,404
	Part-time contract	5	0	0	0	5
	i ait-unic contidot	J	J	ŭ	0	J

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
KMP	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
нов	Full-time permanent	1	0	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	26	30	56		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2		
	Part-time contract	0	1	1		
	Casual	1	1	2		
SM	Full-time permanent	74	52	126		
	Full-time contract	2	2	4		
	Part-time permanent	5	14	19		
	Part-time contract	2	2	4		
	Casual	1	1	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	301	237	538		
	Full-time contract	22	14	36		
	Part-time permanent	118	10	128		
	Part-time contract	10	1	11		
	Casual	6	2	8		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary



* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	стрюусс
Managers	Full-time permanent	45	29	0	0	74
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	32	2	0	0	34
	Casual	3	0	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	26	20	0	0	46
	Full-time contract	15	10	0	0	25
	Part-time permanent	65	24	0	0	89
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	43	19	0	0	62
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	15	3	0	0	18
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	39	4	0	0	43
	Casual	6	0	0	0	6
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	67	8	0	0	75
	Part-time permanent	236	20	0	0	256
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	116	13	0	0	130
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	2	4	0	0	6
	Casual	2	3	0	0	5

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	45	29	74		
	Full-time contract	2	0	2		
	Part-time permanent	32	2	34		
	Casual	3	0	3		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Hospitals

		No. of er	nployees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	357	292	0	0	649
	Full-time contract	22	17	0	0	39
	Part-time permanent	93	22	0	0	115
	Part-time contract	12	4	0	0	16
	Casual	5	4	0	0	9
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,705	817	173	39	3,734
	Full-time contract	323	232	13	5	573
	Part-time permanent	8,213	873	297	33	9,419
	Part-time contract	365	103	12	3	483
	Casual	3,908	785	5	0	4,700
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	90	254	0	0	344
Workers	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	157	191	0	0	348
	Part-time contract	1	4	0	0	5
	Casual	77	93	0	0	170
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	413	292	31	8	744
Service Workers	Full-time contract	6	0	0	0	6
	Part-time permanent	2,540	558	181	13	3,292
	Part-time contract	56	6	2	0	64
	Casual	1,289	440	4	0	1,734
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	719	167	0	0	887
Vorkers	Full-time contract	19	5	0	0	24
	Part-time permanent	1,536	79	0	0	1,615
	Part-time contract	35	2	0	0	37
	Casual	636	92	0	0	730
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	156	108	0	0	264
Drivers	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	218	84	0	0	302
	Casual	85	80	0	0	165
_abourers	Full-time permanent	169	75	0	0	244
Labourers	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	1,119	285	0	0	1,404
	Part-time contract	5	0	0	0	5
	Casual	567	277	0	0	844

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Hospitals

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
KMP	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	1	0	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	26	30	56		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2		
	Part-time contract	0	1	1		
	Casual	1	1	2		
SM	Full-time permanent	74	52	126		
	Full-time contract	2	2	4		
	Part-time permanent	5	14	19		
	Part-time contract	2	2	4		
	Casual	1	1	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	256	208	464		
	Full-time contract	20	14	34		
	Part-time permanent	86	8	94		
	Part-time contract	10	1	11		
	Casual	3	2	5		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Medical and Other Health Care Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	11	1	0	0	12
	Part-time permanent	8	1	0	0	9
	Casual	8	2	0	0	10

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Medical and Other Health Care Services

* Total employees includes Non-binary